
SA?NTA ANITA PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 1
WAIVER CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000.
(Rail at 20 feet). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $26,000
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $26,500
Value of Race: $26,500 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $3,120, 4th $1,560, 5th $520, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Dec25 2LRC7 5 Player B (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L b 5 1 52 41 1/2 31/2 1Head 2.70 2w-ins,bid3deep upper
29Dec25 5SA8 1 The Old Nine (IRE) (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L 1 5 21/2 21 1Head 21/2 1.20* inside, gamely to wire
7Nov25 7DMR6 6 Belly Up (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L b 6 3 41 3Head 42 31 1/4 7.10 3wd, bid 4deep upper
2Mar25 10SA1 4 Billy Joe Shaver (Berrios, Hector) 124 L b 4 2 1Head 1Head 21/2 41/2 3.90 duel outside,wknd late
7Dec25 4LRC3 3 Bolt Supremacy (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L b 3 6 6 53 1/2 57 516 7.20 2-3wd,angled out str
2Jan26 5SA6 2 Bluegrass Go Go (Franco, Geovanni) 124 L 2 4 3Head 6 6 6 30.30 press btwn, done early

Fractional Times: 22.20 44.95 56.95 Final Time: 1:09.19
Split Times: (22:75) (12:00) (12:24)
Run-Up: 78 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Player B, Chestnut Ridgling, by American Pharoah out of Ballette (IRE), by Giant's Causeway. Foaled May 31, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Magnolia Mares LLC, Athens Woods LLC,D. Brown & L. Brown
Owner: Three Crosses Racing
Trainer: Rodriguez, Francisco

1 Claimed Horse(s): The Old Nine (IRE) New Trainer: Gus Headley New Owner: Raddick, Judy and Pagano, Ray

Claiming Prices: 5 - Player B: $25,000; 1 - The Old Nine (IRE): $25,000; 6 - Belly Up: $25,000; 3 - Bolt Supremacy: $25,000; 2 -
Bluegrass Go Go: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $127,191
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Player B 7.40 3.20 2.60
1 The Old Nine (IRE) 2.40 2.10
6 Belly Up 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-1 9.90 52,643
$1.00 Trifecta 5-1-6 24.00 34,545
$0.10 Superfecta 5-1-6-4 5.97 22,195

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Player B 1 51 3/4 41 1/4 31/2 1Head

1 The Old Nine (IRE) 5 2Head 2Head 1Head 2Head

6 Belly Up 3 43/4 31 41 31/2

4 Billy Joe Shaver 2 1Head 1Head 2Head 41 3/4

3 Bolt Supremacy 6 63 3/4 52 3/4 53 52 1/4

2 Bluegrass Go Go 4 31/2 66 1/4 610 618 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Rodriguez, Francisco; 1 - Periban, Jorge; 6 - Koriner, Brian; 4 - DeAlba, Cesar; 3 - Baltas, Richard; 2 - Knapp, Steve

Owners: 5 - Three Crosses Racing; 1 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 6 - Koriner, Brian J. and Trommer, Evan; 4 - Wells Racing LLC and Wells, Daniel; 3 - Nguyen,
Calvin and Tran, Joey C.; 2 -Ron Kalina;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PLAYER B chased two wide into the turn, raced a bit off the rail around the bend, bid three deep in upper stretch and dug in late to edge rivals on both
sides. THE OLD NINE (IRE) fought with a pair of rivals then dueled inside BILLY JOE SHAVER past the half-mile pole, battled around the turn and down the
lane, finished gamely to the end but came up just short. BELLY UP raced up close from outside, took the turn three wide, bid four deep in upper stretch and
finished gamely outside the top pair. BILLY JOE SHAVER vied three deep then dueled outside THE OLD NINE (IRE) past the half-mile pole, fought head to
head around the bend, battled to the sixteenth pole and weakened late. BOLT SUPREMACY angled to the inside trailing the field, passed a rival in the two
path on the turn, stayed off the rail to the stretch, angled out in the lane and kept trying but needed to find more. BLUEGRASS GO GO pressed the pace
from between rivals to the half-mile pole, failed to kick on with the top pair leaving the backstretch, dropped back around the bend and tired.
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SANTA [ANITA PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. (S)
Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $21,000
Available Money: $21,000
Value of Race: $20,580 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,520, 4th $1,260
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:04 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Dec25 5LRC3 6 Mr. Tariff (Maldonado, Edwin) 122 L b 4 3 1Head 21 1/2 11/2 11 1/2 19 1.70 3deep,outsd,ridden out
2Jan26 8SA2 3 One Step Beyond (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 2 1 21 1Head 22 1/2 24 22 1/2 1.20* inside,angled out uppr
13Dec25 5LRC4 1 Smokeintheair (Franco, Geovanni) 122 L 1 4 4 4 4 4 33 1/2 7.20 off slow,2wide,3-4wide
11Jan26 9SA5 5 Golden Chaser (Laprida, Jeremy) 122 L b 3 2 32 1/2 32 1/2 32 31 4 3.00 vie btw,stalk2-3w,wknd

Fractional Times: 24.26 48.71 1:13.64 1:27.72 Final Time: 1:41.27
Split Times: (24:45) (24:93) (14:08) (13:55)
Run-Up: 180 feet

Winner: Mr. Tariff, Bay Gelding, by Point Piper out of Oh Molly Brannigan, by Utopia (JPN). Foaled May 16, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Willow Tree Farm, Inc.
Owner: Bonde, Brooks, Lozano Calderon, Diego, Mayo, Tom and Robinson, Jacquetta
Trainer: Bonde, Jeff

Claiming Prices: 6 - Mr. Tariff: $20,000; 3 - One Step Beyond: $20,000; 1 - Smokeintheair: $20,000; 5 - Golden Chaser: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Autism Unity (Veterinarian), Matts Advisor (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $152,126
Pgm Horse Win Place

6 Mr. Tariff 5.40 2.40
3 One Step Beyond 2.40
1 Smokeintheair

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-3 4.00 54,958
$1.00 Trifecta 6-3-1 15.00 25,101
$0.10 Superfecta 6-3-1-5 1.77 9,495
$2.00 Daily Double 5-6 26.20 20,843

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Mr. Tariff 3 1Head 2Head 11/2 11 1/2 19

3 One Step Beyond 1 2Head 1Head 21/2 21 1/2 29

1 Smokeintheair 4 43 1/2 44 45 46 1/2 311 1/2

5 Golden Chaser 2 31 31 1/2 33 35 1/2 415

Trainers: 6 - Bonde, Jeff; 3 - Periban, Jorge; 1 - Paldanius, Sheldon; 5 - Papaprodromou, George

Owners: 6 - Bonde, Brooks, Lozano Calderon, Diego, Mayo, Tom and Robinson, Jacquetta; 3 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 1 - Harris Farms, Inc.; 5 - 10S Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MR. TARIFF vied three deep around the first turn, dueled up the backstretch and far turn, disposed with inner rival approaching the stretch, drew off when
asked right handed and widened under steady handling to the wire. ONE STEP BEYOND dueled from inside, could not stay with the winner coming into the
stretch, angled out in the lane and held second. SMOKEINTHEAIR was off slow to begin, trailed two wide around the first turn, crept closer in the middle
stages, chased three then four wide around the far turn and was along for the show honors. GOLDEN CHASER vied between rivals around the first turn,
took a stalking position approaching the backstretch, rounded the far turn two then three wide and weakened.
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SANTA A?NITA PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 3
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING $50,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mucho Del Oro - 1:13.70 - June 3, 2023)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $4,200 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $39,200
Value of Race: $35,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Nov25 3DMR2 5 Burning Rubber (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 5 1 1Head 21 11/2 1Nose 2.40 duel outsd,led,held on
19Dec25 8TP4 3 Proudly Hailed (GB) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 3 5 31/2 5 41 1/2 21 2.50 2w/btwn,dug in,missed
26Jul25 11DMR7 4 A Day to Remember (Lezcano, Abel) 124 L 4 3 41/2 31/2 31/2 31 1.30* 3wide, no final kick
11Oct25 3SA3 2 Potito (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 2 2 21/2 1Head 21/2 46 1/2 9.70 inside, weakened late
24Aug25 3DMR3 1 Silly Rabbit (Berrios, Hector) 124 L bf 1 4 5 4Head 5 5 9.70 stalkd inside,weakened

Fractional Times: 23.31 46.29 1:09.30 Final Time: 1:15.40
Split Times: (22:98) (23:01) (6:10)
Run-Up: 63 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Burning Rubber, Bay Colt, by Flameaway out of Dawdle, by Oxbow. Foaled Feb 13, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dede McGehee
Owner: Sayjay Racing LLC
Trainer: McCarthy, Sean

Claiming Prices: 4 - A Day to Remember: $50,000; 2 - Potito: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $226,825
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Burning Rubber 6.80 3.60 2.40
3 Proudly Hailed (GB) 3.40 2.10
4 A Day to Remember 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-3 13.20 93,263
$1.00 Trifecta 5-3-4 22.80 68,104
$2.00 Daily Double 6-5 25.60 15,756
$1.00 Pick 3 5-6-5 (3 correct) 43.60 26,081

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Burning Rubber 1 1Head 2Head 11/2 1Nose

3 Proudly Hailed (GB) 5 31/2 51 3/4 41 1/2 2Nose

4 A Day to Remember 3 41 31 31 31

2 Potito 2 2Head 1Head 21/2 42

1 Silly Rabbit 4 51 1/2 41 1/2 53 58 1/2

Trainers: 5 - McCarthy, Sean; 3 - Sisterson, Jack; 4 - Glatt, Mark; 2 - Gaines, Carla; 1 - Hanson, Ryan

Owners: 5 - Sayjay Racing LLC; 3 - JWS Racing LLC; 4 - Muir Hut Stables, LLC and MyRacehorse; 2 -Keith Brackpool; 1 - R. B. Shapiro Racing LLC and
Hanson, Ryan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BURNING RUBBER dueled from outside to the top of the lane, put a head in front in upper stretch, showed the way into the final sixteenth and held on over
the late challenge from PROUDLY HAILED (GB) in the end. PROUDLY HAILED (GB) stalked three deep then moved into the two path, chased between
rivals around the bend, rallied between then dug in alongside BURNING RUBBER late only to miss. A DAY TO REMEMBER stalked outside rivals up the
backstretch, navigated the turn three wide, took aim from outside down the stretch but lacked the needed final kick. POTITO dueled from inside up the
backstretch and around the turn, battled to midstretch and weakened late. SILLY RABBIT stalked the top pair from inside, saved ground around the bend
and weakened.
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SANTA ANI[TA PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 4
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $6,250
OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026. Weight, 124 lbs. ( C) Claiming Price: $6,250 - $0
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I Am the Danger - 1:01.64 - February 3, 2019)
Purse: $18,500
Plus: $2,220 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $630 Other Sources
Available Money: $21,350
Value of Race: $19,130 1st $11,100, 2nd $3,700, 3rd $2,220, 4th $1,110, 5th $500, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:08 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Dec25 8LRC2 4 Uffda (Bautista, Alfredo) 119 L b 4 3 11/2 11 14 14 1/4 3.30 outsd,cleared,drew off
17Jan26 1LA3 1 Auditory (Ramirez, Ricardo) 124 L f 1 2 6 51 21/2 22 1/4 2.10 advanced ins,best rest
12Dec25 5LRC1 6 Outrageous (Herrera, Cristobal) 124 L f 6 4 31 1/2 31 42 1/2 32 1/2 5.50 up close,3wd,no bid
10Jan26 9SA2 3 Rousing Jewel (Frey, Kyle) 124 L b 3 1 2Head 21 3Head 44 3/4 1.50* prss ins,chsd2wd,wknd
10Jan26 9SA4 2 A Rousing Babe (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L f 2 5 41/2 41 52 1/2 51 3/4 21.10 in range,2-4w,weakened
25Oct25 8SA5 5 Ryder's Candy (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L f 5 6 51 1/2 6 6 6 24.90 3-4w into str, empty

Fractional Times: 23.02 45.83 57.76 Final Time: 1:03.95
Split Times: (22:81) (11:93) (6:19)
Run-Up: 75 feet

Winner: Uffda, Gray or Roan Mare, by Jack Milton out of Kissing Booth, by He's Had Enough. Foaled Apr 08, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: BHMFR, LLC
Owner: Silvia Soto
Trainer: Farias, Jorge

Total WPS Pool: $194,181
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Uffda 8.60 3.20 2.60
1 Auditory 3.20 2.40
6 Outrageous 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-1 8.30 88,563
$1.00 Trifecta 4-1-6 29.00 49,320
$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-6-3 5.43 33,156
$2.00 Daily Double 5-4 28.40 19,227
$1.00 Pick 3 6-5-4 (3 correct) 45.00 13,065

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

4 Uffda 3 11/2 11 14 14 1/4

1 Auditory 2 64 54 24 24 1/4

6 Outrageous 4 31/2 32 44 1/2 36 1/2

3 Rousing Jewel 1 21/2 21 34 1/2 49

2 A Rousing Babe 5 42 43 57 513 3/4

5 Ryder's Candy 6 52 1/2 65 69 1/2 615 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Farias, Jorge; 1 - Flores, Antonio; 6 - Stortz, Marcia; 3 - Knapp, Steve; 2 - McLean, Bill; 5 - Saavedra, Anthony

Owners: 4 -Silvia Soto; 1 - Flores, Antonio and Guttman, Bruce S.; 6 - Hay, Dennis, Stortz, Marcia, Stover, Kevin Mark and Wellmaker, Randy; 3 - Howard
and Janet Siegel Racing LLC; 2 - Auyeung, Nin, McLean, Bill, Sanchez, David and Taylor, Marilyn D.; 5 - Gangemi, Jarrod A., Osborne, Candice
J., Saavedra, Cassie and Saavedra, Nicholas S.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
UFFDA led outside ROUSING JEWEL to the turn, cleared that rival approaching the five-sixteenths pole, then drew under right handed urging and strong
handling. AUDITORY chased from inside, trailed into the turn, advanced along the rail around the bend and bested the rest. OUTRAGEOUS raced up close
outside the leader, pursued in the three path around the bend, lacked a bid in the stretch but was able to secure the show honors. ROUSING JEWEL
pressed the pace from inside, lost touch with UFFDA nearing the five-sixteenths pole, chased two wide into the lane and weakened. A ROUSING BABE
followed in range in the early going, went two wide into the turn, tipped out at the quarter pole, came four wide into the lane and weakened. RYDER'S
CANDY chased off the inside, trailed three to four wide turning for home and had little left for the stretch.
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SANTA A<NITA PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet).
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kostroma (IRE) - 1:43.92 - October 20, 1991)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $91,500
Value of Race: $70,500 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Oct25 DUN4 6 Inbox (GB) (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L 6 5 41 1/2 42 31 21/2 11 1/4 0.70* track2wd,reeled in foe
9Nov25 1DMR5 4 Victorious Dream (IRE) (Espinoza, Victor) 122 L 4 4 52 52 52 1/2 31 2Neck 4.20 drifted1st,2-4w,up2nd
14Nov25 6DMR7 5 Shane's the Brains (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L b 5 1 12 12 13 11 1/2 32 1/4 7.80 speed, caught midstr
29Nov25 3DMR6 3 Channel Place (Berrios, Hector) 122 L b 3 6 6 6 6 51/2 41 3/4 16.70 hit gate/bpd,floatd1st
28Dec25 1SA5 2 Island Home (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 2 2 21 1/2 21 21/2 42 1/2 52 1/4 4.10 bpd st,2w,ins,no rally
12Dec25 3LRC5 1 Velvet Dream (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L v 1 3 31 31/2 41/2 6 6 14.30 brush st,ins-2w,wknd

Fractional Times: 24.32 50.76 1:14.36 1:38.82 Final Time: 1:50.63
Split Times: (26:44) (23:60) (24:46) (11:81)
Run-Up: 85 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Inbox (GB), Bay Filly, by Ectot (GB) out of =Trainnah (GB), by =Pivotal (GB). Foaled Apr 04, 2023 in Great Britain.
Breeder: Orbis Bloodstock (UK) Limited
Owner: Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables and Naify, Marsha
Trainer: D'Amato, Philip

Total WPS Pool: $193,846
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Inbox (GB) 3.40 2.40 2.10
4 Victorious Dream (IRE) 3.80 2.80
5 Shane's the Brains 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-4 5.50 90,748
$1.00 Trifecta 6-4-5 28.50 45,782
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-5-3 10.20 29,494
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 18.40 28,229
$1.00 Pick 3 5-4-6 (3 correct) 51.20 39,375
$0.50 Pick 4 6-5-4-6 (4 correct) 74.75 78,997
$0.50 Pick 5 5-6-5-4-6 (5 correct) 370.35 235,651

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Inbox (GB) 5 44 1/2 43 1/2 33 1/2 21 1/2 11 1/4

4 Victorious Dream (IRE) 4 56 55 1/2 55 32 21 1/4

5 Shane's the Brains 1 12 12 13 11 1/2 31 1/2

3 Channel Place 6 68 67 1/2 67 1/2 55 1/2 43 3/4

2 Island Home 2 22 22 23 43 55 1/2

1 Velvet Dream 3 33 1/2 33 44 1/2 66 67 3/4

Trainers: 6 - D'Amato, Philip; 4 - McCarthy, Michael; 5 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - O'Neill, Doug; 2 - McCarthy, Michael; 1 - Lopez, George

Owners: 6 - Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables and Naify, Marsha; 4 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Sabby Racing, LLC and
House, Michael; 5 - Reddam Racing LLC; 3 - West Coast Stables, LLC; 2 - Amerman Racing, LLC; 1 - Hay Day Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
INBOX (GB) broke out, reserved off the rail in the early going, tracked two wide to the far turn, chased between at the quarter pole, reeled in the leader
midstretch and drove clear. VICTORIOUS DREAM (IRE) settled inside, drifted out on the first turn, went two wide into the second bend, came four wide into
the lane, rallied in tandem with INBOX (GB), was no match for that rival late but was able to get up for second. SHANE'S THE BRAINS stepped to the front
and moved inside, padded the lead on the backstretch, remained comfortably in front around the far turn, held a diminishing lead entering the final furlong,
got run down by the winner midstretch and lost second late. CHANNEL PLACE hit the gate then broke in and bumped ISLAND HOME, got floated out by
VICTORIOUS DREAM (IRE) on the first turn, trailed on the inside into the second bend, angled out to the three path on that turn, steered out in the lane and
earned a minor award. ISLAND HOME got bumped on both sides at the start, was closest in pursuit from the two path on the clubhouse turn, saved ground
through the second bend and lacked a rally. VELVET DREAM brushed leaving the gate, stalked from inside, driven two wide into the lane and weakened.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA ANITA? PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 6
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $20,000
OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 24 Allowed 2
lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). ( C) Claiming
Price: $25,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Square Eddie - 1:13.11 - January 14, 2011)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $4,200 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $39,200
Value of Race: $38,500 1st $25,200, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Dec25 8LRC6 5 Thirsty Trickster (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L 4 1 38 310 11 1/2 15 1/2 3.50 3deep,clear,ridden out
11Jan26 7SA7 1 Emirates Affair (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 1 2 21/2 2Head 21/2 21/2 2.70 vied inside, held 2nd
28Dec25 4SA1 4 Wishtheyallcouldbe (Maldonado, Edwin) 124 L bf 3 3 1Head 1Head 310 311 0.60* vied btw,no match late
28Dec25 4SA11 2 Buds N Suds (Baze, Tyler) 122 L b 2 4 4 4 4 4 10.50 outrun, inside

Fractional Times: 22.39 45.45 1:10.98 Final Time: 1:17.40
Split Times: (23:06) (25:53) (6:42)
Run-Up: 85 feet

Winner: Thirsty Trickster, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Stay Thirsty out of Tricked Again, by Hat Trick (JPN). Foaled Apr 04, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Shirley Hansen, Sandlot Racing & MadHansen Racing, LLC
Owner: Les Blake
Trainer: Mullins, Jeff

Scratched Horse(s): Cee's the Image (Veterinarian), Don't Ju Forget (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $184,718
Pgm Horse Win Place

5 Thirsty Trickster 9.00 3.00
1 Emirates Affair 4.00
4 Wishtheyallcouldbe

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-1 11.20 82,789
$1.00 Trifecta 5-1-4 13.50 36,287
$0.10 Superfecta 5-1-4-2 1.80 16,526
$2.00 Daily Double 6-5 15.00 14,913
$1.00 Pick 3 4-6-5 (3 correct) 43.10 26,496

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Thirsty Trickster 1 31/2 3Head 11 1/2 15 1/2

1 Emirates Affair 2 2Head 2Head 21 1/2 25 1/2

4 Wishtheyallcouldbe 3 1Head 1Head 32 36

2 Buds N Suds 4 48 1/2 410 1/4 412 417

Trainers: 5 - Mullins, Jeff; 1 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 4 - Hanson, Ryan; 2 - Knapp, Steve

Owners: 5 -Les Blake; 1 - Paradise Farms Corp., Lambert, Jeffrey, Medina, David and Schneider, Paul; 4 - R. B. Shapiro Racing LLC and Hanson, Ryan;
2 - Knapp, Steve R. and Mihaljevich, John;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
THIRSTY TRICKSTER vied three deep, carried a short lead into the lane, put away inner rivals in upper stretch, then drew off while ridden out to the wire.
EMIRATES AFFAIR vied for the lead inside a pair of rivals to the top of the lane, could not kick on with THIRSTY TRICKSTER approaching the eighth pole
and churned on to hold second. WISHTHEYALLCOULDBE vied between rivals up the backstretch and around the turn, lost touch with the winner in upper
stretch and flattened to third. BUDS N SUDS lagged behind on the inside and never got involved.
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SANTA ANITA* PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$50,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For
The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kostroma (IRE) - 1:43.92 - October 20, 1991)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $93,500
Value of Race: $72,500 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 3:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 3SA7 6 Queen Sienna (ARG) (Espinoza, Victor) 124 L 6 6 41/2 41/2 41 2Head 1Head 11.30 2w,bpd midstr,gamely
28Dec25 11SA5 10 Resolve (Berrios, Hector) 122 L b 10 8 61/2 61/2 61 1Head 21/2 2.60 3w,bid5deep uppr,edged
28Dec25 11SA4 7 Take A Breath (GB) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 7 7 91 10 91/2 72 31/2 2.30* 3-2w,3deep,angled out
24Nov25 9DMR9 2 The Mizen Queen (IRE) (Pyle, William) 122 L 2 3 51/2 51 5Head 6Head 41/2 19.70 inside,lack room 3/16
28Dec25 3SA4 3 Royal Charter (GB) (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 3 2 31 31 31/2 51 51 1/2 7.20 ins,bid btwn,outkicked
8Jan26 7SA6 5 Willa T (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 5 9 10 9Head 10 8Head 6Head 4.00 bpd st,ins,2-4w,angled
28Dec25 3SA11 8 Starts Now (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L 8 1 21 1/2 22 21 1/2 31/2 73/4 22.40 outside,led,bpd midstr
26Dec25 8TP10 9 Crazy Cami (Frey, Kyle) 122 L b 9 5 7Head 7Head 81/2 9 81 1/4 29.20 2wd/between,no rally
28Dec25 3SA10 1 Corporal Violette (IRE) (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L 1 4 11/2 11/2 1Head 4Head 9 25.30 pace inside, weakened
24Nov25 7DMR8 4 Angelic Appeal (IRE) (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 4 10 81 1/2 81 1/2 7Head --- --- 19.60 injured late2nd,eq amb

Fractional Times: 23.81 48.32 1:12.47 1:37.13 Final Time: 1:48.86
Split Times: (24:51) (24:15) (24:66) (11:73)
Run-Up: 75 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Queen Sienna (ARG), Bay Mare, by Fortify out of =Gamuza Fina (ARG), by =Equal Stripes (ARG). Foaled Aug 05, 2020 in Argentina.
Breeder: Abolengo
Owner: Las Monjitas Stable LLC
Trainer: Polanco, Marcelo

Claiming Prices: 3 - Royal Charter (GB): $50,000; 1 - Corporal Violette (IRE): $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $348,001
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Queen Sienna (ARG) 24.60 8.80 5.80
10 Resolve 3.80 3.00

7 Take A Breath (GB) 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 6-10 79.90 183,785
$1.00 Trifecta 6-10-7 334.00 101,761
$0.10 Superfecta 6-10-7-2 591.93 156,029
$2.00 Daily Double 5-6 130.40 32,749
$1.00 Pick 3 6-5-6 (3 correct) 141.20 26,197
$1.00 Pick 5 CST2CSTPICK5 (5

correct)
175,805 149,416

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Queen Sienna (ARG) 6 43 43 1/2 42 2Head 1Head

10 Resolve 8 64 65 63 1/4 1Head 2Head

7 Take A Breath (GB) 7 96 107 1/4 94 3/4 72 31/2

2 The Mizen Queen (IRE) 3 53 1/2 54 53 61 3/4 41

3 Royal Charter (GB) 2 32 32 1/2 31 1/2 53/4 51 1/2

5 Willa T 9 107 97 105 1/4 84 63

8 Starts Now 1 21/2 21/2 2Head 3Head 73 1/4

9 Crazy Cami 5 74 1/2 75 1/2 84 1/4 94 84

1 Corporal Violette (IRE) 4 11/2 11/2 1Head 43/4 95 1/4

4 Angelic Appeal (IRE) 10 84 1/2 85 1/2 74 1/4 --- ---

Trainers: 6 - Polanco, Marcelo; 10 - Powell, Leonard; 7 - Glatt, Mark; 2 - Blacker, Dan; 3 - Mullins, Jeff; 5 - Yakteen, Tim; 8 - Baltas, Richard; 9 - McCarthy,
Michael; 1 - Rheinford, Mark; 4 - D'Amato, Philip

Owners: 6 - Las Monjitas Stable LLC; 10 - California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC and O'Donnell, Kevin F.; 7 - Chivalry Thoroughbred Racing and
Rancho Temescal Thoroughbred Partners; 2 - Anselmo, LLC, My Way Racing, LLC, Radley Equine, Inc., Holt, Leroy H., Holt, Susan M. and
Stupka, Timothy; 3 -Les Blake; 5 - Southern California Equine Stables LLC; 8 - America's Pastime Stables, LLC and Bloom Racing Stable, LLC
(Jeffrey Bloom); 9 - Nice Guys Stables; 1 -W. Quinn Chin; 4 -James E. Downey;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
QUEEN SIENNA (ARG) tracked in the two path, drew closer leaving the backstretch, bid three deep between rivals in upper stretch, bumped with STARTS
NOW midstretch and outkicked RESOLVE in the late stages for the victory. RESOLVE unhurried from outside, went three deep around the first turn, stayed
off the rail through the second bend, challenged five deep in upper stretch, took over with a furlong remaining and was edged by the winner. TAKE A
BREATH (GB) went three then two wide around the first turn traveling at the back, went three deep around the far turn, angled out at the top of the lane,
finished well from outside and proved a game third. THE MIZEN QUEEN (IRE) settled on the inside, raced a bit off the rail into the lane, lacked room at the
three-sixteenths pole, angled out in the lane and finished willingly to round out the superfecta. ROYAL CHARTER (GB) stalked from inside, drafted behind
the leader around the far turn, bid between runners in upper stretch and got outkicked. WILLA T bumped in the beginning, trailed on the inside, went two
wide into the far turn, angled four wide around the bend, steered out further in the lane and improved position. STARTS NOW pressed the pace from
outside, put a head in front briefly in upper stretch, lost command at the eighth pole, took a bump shortly after and flattened out. CRAZY CAMI sat off the
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pace in the two path between runners on both turns and could not rally when called upon. CORPORAL VIOLETTE (IRE) set a pressure pace from inside to
the top of the lane, relinquished the lead in upper stretch and weakened in the final furlong. ANGELIC APPEAL (IRE) bumped with outer rival then got
crowded in the beginning, raced on the inside towards the rear, sustained an injury late on the far turn and was transported off the track via equine
ambulance.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA ANIT<A PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 8
STAKES La Canada S. Grade 3 - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday,
January 11, 2026, closed with 10 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional
$750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and
$2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One
Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $100,500
Value of Race: $100,500 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $12,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $2,000, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Jan26 9SA1 5 Nafisa (Kimura, Kazushi) 120 b 5 2 21/2 21 11/2 13 1/2 14 3/4 2.30 3-2w,cleard1/4,drw off
30Nov25 8DMR4 6 Jane Austen (Lezcano, Abel) 120 - - 6 3 52 3Head 32 1/2 21/2 22 1/4 10.60 4-3deep,2wd,willingly
28Dec25 8SA4 4 Brilliantly (Hernandez, Juan) 120 b 4 1 11/2 11 22 1/2 33 32 3/4 1.70* speed inside,weakened
11Jan26 5SA3 1 Ooty (ARG) (Pereira, Tiago) 120 b 1 5 4Head 51 1/2 52 55 43 1/4 6.60 ins,tipped3w,no rally
28Dec25 8SA6 3 So There She Was (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 - - 3 6 6 6 41 42 1/2 522 2.70 2wd,3-2wd,flattened
30Dec25 5TUP1 2 Fugitive Star (Berrios, Hector) 120 f 2 4 31 41/2 6 6 6 28.00 2w,3w into str,eased

Fractional Times: 23.65 47.34 1:11.47 1:37.97 Final Time: 1:44.77
Split Times: (23:69) (24:13) (26:50) (6:80)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Nafisa, Bay Mare, by Quality Road out of Ithinkisawapudycat, by Bluegrass Cat. Foaled May 04, 2021 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Mt. Brilliant Farm & Ranch, LLC & W. S.Farish
Owner: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.
Trainer: Baffert, Bob

Total WPS Pool: $301,075
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Nafisa 6.60 4.20 3.00
6 Jane Austen 6.20 3.40
4 Brilliantly 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-6 27.70 148,655
$1.00 Trifecta 5-6-4 99.60 89,158
$0.10 Superfecta 5-6-4-1 29.08 77,269
$2.00 Daily Double 6-5 94.00 41,433
$1.00 Pick 3 5-6-5 (3 correct) 589.70 26,778

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Nafisa 2 21/2 21 11/2 13 1/2 14 3/4

6 Jane Austen 3 52 32 33 23 1/2 24 3/4

4 Brilliantly 1 11/2 11 21/2 34 37

1 Ooty (ARG) 5 42 52 1/2 56 1/2 59 1/2 49 3/4

3 So There She Was 6 64 64 45 1/2 47 513

2 Fugitive Star 4 31 42 68 1/2 614 1/2 635

Trainers: 5 - Baffert, Bob; 6 - Glatt, Mark; 4 - Baffert, Bob; 1 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - O'Neill, Doug; 2 - Kruljac, Ian

Owners: 5 - Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.; 6 - Muir Hut Stables LLC; 4 - Pegram, Michael E., Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul; 1 - Sheikh Mohammed bin
Khalifa al Maktoum; 3 - Great Friends Stables, Tropical Racing and Davis, Mark D.; 2 - Jonathan Kalman Racing, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NAFISA was closest in pursuit three then two wide around the first turn, flanked BRILLIANTLY from outside in the middle stages, put a head in front at the
five-sixteenths pole, put BRILLIANTLY away with a quarter mile remaining, then drew off under a few taps of right handed encouragement and strong
handling to the wire. JANE AUSTEN chased four then three deep on the clubhouse turn, ridden along in the two path on the second bend, chased willingly
through the lane to gain second but could not make any headway on the winner. BRILLIANTLY established the front quickly and steered to the inside,
controlled the pace up the backstretch, took pressure from NAFISA and lost command at the five-sixteenths pole, could not match strides with the winner
late on the bend, chased along the rail to the stretch and churned on for the show honors. OOTY (ARG) gave chase on the inside, tipped three wide late on
the far turn and failed to rally. SO THERE SHE WAS trailed in the two path early, went three deep into the far turn, chased in the two path turning for home
and flattened out. FUGITIVE STAR tracked in the two path between rivals, lost ground in the middle stages, trailed around the far turn, went three wide into
the lane, eased in the final furlong and walked off.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA< ANITA PARK - January 24, 2026 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES
OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For
The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). (SNW1$ X) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $2,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $72,000
Value of Race: $72,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:39 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
26Oct25 10SA6 9 Shezmisbehaving (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 9 9 81 82 4Head 11/2 5.50 stumbld,2-3w,swung out
22Nov25 7DMR1 4 Christel Clean (Berrios, Hector) 124 L 4 4 1Head 21 11 21 1/4 2.50* btwn,outsd,led,outkckd
12Dec25 8LRC1 1 Goodnight Nellie (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 1 7 51/2 3Head 2Head 33/4 3.80 stalk ins,bid btw uppr
2Jan26 7SA6 2 Miz Clubcali (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L b 2 8 9 9 85 41/2 12.80 ins,angled1/4,mildly
5Dec25 6LRC4 8 Pavel's Etoile (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L b 8 1 61/2 4Head 5Head 5Nose 17.10 2w,3w into str,flatten
8Nov25 7DMR6 7 Mendelssohns Angel (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L 7 5 41/2 52 1/2 61 1/2 63/4 9.50 prss4deep,chs3w,flattn
16Mar25 3SA4 5 Danzing Flyer (Desormeaux, Kent) 122 L 5 6 74 6Head 71 73/4 8.80 antsy,brk in/brsh,ins
9May25 5SA6 3 Lamporghini (Belmont, Cesar) 124 L bf 3 3 21/2 11/2 31/2 815 18.90 dueled inside,weakened
23Nov25 5DMR4 6 Fancy Facts (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 6 2 31/2 7Head 9 9 4.90 antsy,broke in,tired

Fractional Times: 22.44 45.39 57.64 Final Time: 1:09.81
Split Times: (22:95) (12:25) (12:17)
Run-Up: 78 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Shezmisbehaving, Chestnut Mare, by Curlin to Mischief out of Shezroxiie, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Apr 12, 2019 in California.
Breeder: ESX Racing & Jorge Gutierrez
Owner: ESX Racing, Georgio, Ron and Gutierrez, Jorge
Trainer: Gutierrez, Jorge

Total WPS Pool: $395,674
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Shezmisbehaving 13.00 6.20 3.80
4 Christel Clean 4.20 3.40
1 Goodnight Nellie 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 9-4 33.90 253,508
$1.00 Trifecta 9-4-1 143.90 154,738
$5.00 Daily Double 5-9 160.50 248,241
$3.00 Pick 3 6-5-9 (3 correct) 1,842.30 246,205
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(6-6-9) (3

correct)
868.50 67,582

$2.00 Pick 6 4-6-5-6-5-9 (5 correct) 1,075.40 95,513 51,027
$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6 (6 correct) 76,568 106,873
$0.50 Pick 4 5-6-5-9 (4 correct) 1,559.80 273,715
$1.00 Super High Five 9-4-1-2-8 26,880 20,515
$0.50 Pick 5 6-5-6-5-9 (5 correct) 5,479.85 353,264
$0.10 Superfecta 9-4-1-2 119.03 130,496
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 84 1,153

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Shezmisbehaving 9 86 1/2 84 1/2 41 1/2 11/2

4 Christel Clean 4 1Head 21/2 11 21/2

1 Goodnight Nellie 7 51 1/2 31 1/2 21 31 3/4

2 Miz Clubcali 8 97 1/2 96 1/2 84 1/4 42 1/2

8 Pavel's Etoile 1 62 41 1/2 51 3/4 53

7 Mendelssohns Angel 5 41 51 3/4 61 3/4 63

5 Danzing Flyer 6 72 1/2 64 1/4 73 1/4 73 3/4

3 Lamporghini 3 2Head 11/2 31 84 1/2

6 Fancy Facts 2 31/2 74 1/4 99 1/4 919 1/2

Trainers: 9 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 4 - Sadler, John; 1 - Mathis, Andy; 2 - Knapp, Steve; 8 - Garcia, Antonio; 7 - Galvin, Brendan; 5 - Sise, Jr., Clifford; 3 -
Mathis, Andy; 6 - Puype, Mike

Owners: 9 - ESX Racing, Georgio, Ron and Gutierrez, Jorge; 4 - Spartan Equine Racing LLC and West Point Thoroughbreds; 1 -Jane Catherine Maller; 2
- Knapp, Steve R. and Vanderdussen, Robert John; 8 - Reddam Racing LLC; 7 - Four Quarters Corp.; 5 -Clifford W. Sise, Jr.; 3 -Michael Jawl; 6
- Slugo Racing and Lovingier, Terry C.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHEZMISBEHAVING stumbled leaving the gate, traveled two wide near the back into the turn, was on the move three wide around the bend, swung out at
the top of the lane, closed in and headed CHRISTEL CLEAN with a sixteenth remaining and proved best late. CHRISTEL CLEAN brushed by outer rival at
the start, vied between rivals early then dueled into and around the bend, gained control in upper stretch but was outfinished by SHEZMISBEHAVING in the
last sixteenth. GOODNIGHT NELLIE stalked the early pace battle from inside, followed the dueling leaders around the turn while staying on the fence,
moved out and launched a bid between foes in upper stretch but was no match for the top pair late. MIZ CLUBCALI trailed on the inside into the turn, angled
out at the quarter pole, produced a mild rally and rounded out the superfecta. PAVEL'S ETOILE chased in the two path, spun three wide into the lane and
flattened out. MENDELSSOHNS ANGEL pressed four deep in the early going, chased four then three wide around the bend and also flattened. DANZING
FLYER was antsy in the gate, broke in and brushed, tracked on the inside into the turn, fell out of range around the bend, angled out midstretch and lacked
a rally. LAMPORGHINI fought for the lead inside rivals then dueled leaving the backstretch, battled head to head around the bend, yielded to outer rival in
upper stretch and weakened. FANCY FACTS was antsy in the gate, vied three deep in the early going, weakened three then two wide on the turn and tired.
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Track Attendance: 7182 Handle: $1,148,754
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $2,106,439
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $5,386,850
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